Canonsburg Borough Council Voting Meeting Monday, April 11, 2022

Borough Council Chambers 6:30 PM

Call to order - Borough Council President

- 1. Moment of Silence
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Guests

<u>Public Comments</u> (Please limit comments to three minutes)

President's Comments

Voting Items

- 1. Motion to approve March 14, 2022, meeting minutes of Canonsburg Borough Council.
- 2. Motion to approve March 14, 2022, Conditional Use hearing minutes of Canonsburg Borough Council.
- 3. Motion to approve all bills presented on the current warrant lists.
- 4. Motion to approve re-advertising amended Ordinance #1363 (Fire Inspection/Fire Safety)
- 5. Motion to award Contract #2021-07 (Lou Bell Dr. Parking Lot and Retaining Wall) to Quigley Development in their bid amount of \$1,019,384.00.
- 6. Motion to award Contract #2021-08 (Public Works Upgrades general/mechanical) to Spartan Construction Services in their bid amount of \$1,549,738.00.
- 7. Motion to accept Westmoreland Electric bid withdrawal from Contract 2021-09 Public Works Upgrades Electrical.
- 8. Motion to award Contract #2021-09 (Public Works Upgrades Electrical) to SE Shultz Electric in their bid amount of \$239,900.00.
- 9. Motion to approve Independent Enterprises final Pay Request No. 2 in the amount of \$16,496.12 for all work completed on Contract 2021-04.
- 10. Motion to approve Merit Electrical Group Pay Request No. 1 in the amount of \$30,215.16 for work completed to date on Contract 2021-05.
- 11. Motion accept KLH Engineers, Inc. Cavasina Drive Feasibility Proposal.
- 12. Motion to approve Resolution # 06-2022 (2022 Hazard Vulnerability Assessment and Mitigation Plan Update)

Unfinished Business

- 1. Resolutions for Chartiers Creek Restoration and McBurney Road Flood Mitigation
- 2. Falconi Field Lease
- 3. Intersection at Greenside Ave. and College St
 4. Grants (meeting on April 25th at 6:30)
- 5. ARPA Monies (Revenue Replacement / Capital Projects)

New Business

Executive Session (If necessary)

Adjournment

Enclosures

A: Washington County 2022 Hazard Vulnerability Assessment and Mitigation Plan Update

Budget